
Meeting Attendance List
Hazardous Waste Forum

Oct. 23, 2007
Ms. Kristin Allan Tipton, Development Director

Environmental Improvement and Energy Resources Authority 
(EIERA)

(573) 526-5555

Jefferson City,  MO   65102

Ext.:Phone:

E-mail: kristin.allan.tipton@dnr.mo.govMarket Development Program
P.O. Box 744 Notes:

Mr. Scott Ammon, Hazardous Materials Coordinator
University of Central Missouri (660) 543-4839

Warrensburg,  MO   64093

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: ammon@ucmo.eduEnvironmental Health and Safety

306 Broad St. Notes:

Ms. Cherri Baysinger, 
Department of Health and Senior Services

Jefferson City,  MO   65102-0570

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: cherri.baysinger@dhss.mo.gov930 Wildwood Drive

P.O. Box 570 Notes:

Mr. John Beard, Fees & Taxes Unit Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-4566

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: john.beard@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Bob Beauchamp, Environmental Safety & Health Manager
Honeywell FM&T/Kansas City Plant (816) 997-3586

Kansas City,  MO   64141-0202

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rbeauchamp@kcp.com2000 East Bannister Rd.
Notes:

Ms. Michele Boussad, 
Aquaterra Environmental Solutions Inc.

Columbia,  MO   65201

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mboussad@aquaterra-env.com1000 North College Ave.

Ste. 4 Notes:

Mr. Dale L. Brown, 
Honeywell FM&T/Kansas City Plant (816) 997-7309

Kansas City,  MO   64141-0202

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: dbrown1@kcp.com2000 East Bannister Rd.
Notes:
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Mr. Tony Brown, 
University of Missouri - Kansas City

Kansas City,  MO   64110

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: brownjames@umkc.edu4747 Troost Ave.

Room 003 Notes:

Mr. Gale Carlson, Environmental Section Chief
Department of Health and Senior Services (573) 751-6404

Jefferson City,  MO   65102-0570

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: gale.carlson@dhss.mo.govBureau of Environmental Epidemiology

930 Wildwood Drive, P.O. Box 570 Notes:

Mrs. Patricia Chapman, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-3652

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: patricia.chapman@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Tim Chibnall, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (573) 526-6659

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: tim.chibnall@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Robert Clay, P.E., Environmental Engineer
Department of Natural Resources

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: robert.clay@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Ms. Irene Crawford, Regional Office Director
Department of Natural Resources (660) 385-8000

Macon,  MO   63552

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: irene.crawford@dnr.mo.govFSD, Northeast Regional Office

1709 North Prospect Drive Notes:

Mr. Robert Didriksen, State Waste Reduction/Recycling Coordinator
Office of Administration (573) 751-3384

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rob.didriksen@oa.mo.govMissouri State Recycling Program

P.O. Box 809, 301 West High St., Room 630 Notes:

Mr. John Doyle, P.E., Senior Consultant
Barr Engineering Co. (573) 638-5018

Jefferson City,  MO   65109

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jdoyle@barr.com3236 Emerald Lane
Notes:
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Mr. Mike Duvall, CHMM, Division Director
St. Charles County (636) 949-7583

St. Charles,  MO   63301

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mduvall@saintcharlescounty.orgDivision of Environmental Services

201 North Second St., Ste. 537 Notes:

Mr. Tim Eiken, Planner
Department of Natural Resources (573) 522-8057

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: tim.eiken@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Larry Erickson, Federal Facilities Section Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-6838

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: larry.erickson@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Ms. Andrea Farr, CHMM, Environmental & Safety Compliance Manager
Green America Recycling, LLC (573) 248-0730 278

Hannibal,  MO   63401

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: afarr@greenamericarecycling.com10107 Hwy. 79 South
Notes:

Mrs. Kathy Flippin, Compliance/Enforcement Section Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-2347

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: kathy.flippin@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Scott Franke, 
City of Kansas City, Aviation Department (816) 243-3102

Kansas City,  MO   64153

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: scott_franke@kcmo.org601 Brasilia Ave.

P.O. Box 20047 Notes:

Mr. Ralph Fredd, River Region Co. - Processing Sales Manager
Holcim (US) Inc./Geocycle, LLC (573) 535-1822

Clarksville,  MO   63336

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: ralph.fredd@geocycle.com14744 Hwy. 79 North
Notes:

Mr. Craig French, Installation Hazardous Waste Coordinator
Fort Leonard Wood

Fort Leonard Wood,  MO   65473

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: craig.french@us.army.mil1334 First St.
Notes:

Tuesday, November 27, 2007 Page 3 of 12



Hazardous Waste Forum
Oct. 23, 2007

Mr. Randy Galati, 
Vi-Jon Inc. (314) 592-1588

St. Louis,  MO   63114-6014

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rgalati@vijon.com8515 Page Ave.
Notes:

Mr. Curt Gardner, P.E., Environmental Health and Safety Team Member
BASF Corp. (573) 769-8684

Palmyra,  MO   63461

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: curt.gardner@basf.comAgricultural Division

3150 Hwy. JJ Notes:

Mr. Bob Geller, Program Director
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-2747

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: bob.geller@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Ms. Autumn Gentry, Safety Specialist
Southeast Missouri State University (573) 651-2581

Cape Girardeau,  MO   63701

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: agentry@semo.eduFacilities Management

One University Plaza, MS 4825 Notes:

Mr. Roger J. Giles, 
University of Missouri - Columbia (573) 882-3736

Columbia,  MO   65211

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: gilesr@missouri.eduEnvironmental Health and Safety

RRC, 1710 East Campus Loop Notes:

Ms. Andrea Goodson, 
Whiteman Airforce Base (660) 687-6262

Whiteman AFB,  MO   65305-5216

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: andrea.goodson@whiteman.af.mil660 Tenth St.

Ste. 125 Notes:

Mr. Steve Grace, 
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District

St. Louis,  MO   63147

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: sgrace@stlmsd.com10 East Grand Ave.
Notes:

Mrs. Darleen Groner, Environmental Engineer
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-3259

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: darleen.groner@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:
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Ms. Ann Hamilton, Community Development Coordinator, Solid Waste Coordinator
Green Hills Regional Planning Commission (660) 359-5636 20

Trenton,  MO   64683

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: ann@ghrpc.org1104 Main St.

P.O. Box 28 Notes:

Mr. Andrew Harris, P.E., CHMM, Environmental & Safety Engineer
Pittsburgh Corning Corporation

,     

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: andy_harris@pghcorning.com2700 West 16th St.
Notes:

Mr. Jim Hensley, CHMM, Health, Safety and Technical Services Manager
Haz-Waste Inc. (314) 842-8383

St. Louis,  MO   63127

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jhensley@haz-waste.com12951 Gravois Road

Ste. 110 Notes: 800-429-9783

Ms. Jacki Hicks, Communications and Financial Assurance Unit Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-1907

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jacki.hicks@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Paul Hillier, 
Haz-Waste Inc. (314) 842-8383

St. Louis,  MO   63127

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: phillier@haz-waste.com12951 Gravois Road

Ste. 110 Notes:

Ms. Sarah M. Hoffman, Environmental Engineer
Shell Engineering (573) 489-6043

Columbia,  MO   65203

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: sarah@shellengr.com2403 West Ash
Notes:

Ms. Sheila G. Hoover, Environmental Manager
ICI Group Services (417) 624-8890

Carthage,  MO   64836

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: sheila_hoover@ici.com3078 County Road 180
Notes:

Mr. Todd A. Houts, Assistant Director
University of Missouri - Columbia (573) 882-7018

Columbia,  MO   65211-3050

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: houtst@missouri.eduEnvironmental Health and Safety

8 Research Park Development Building Notes:
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Ms. Norella V. Huggins, Commissioner
Missouri Hazardous Waste Management Commission (314) 821-7110

Kirkwood,  MO   63122

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: norellah@aol.com1968 Meadowtree Lane #5
Notes:

Mr. Tony Hunt, Senior Environmental Specialist
University of Missouri - Rolla

Rolla,  MO   65409-0110

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: thunt@umr.edu1201 North State St.

Room 108 Notes:

Ms. Linda Jaegers, Fiscal & Administrative Manager
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-8730

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: linda.jaegers@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Administration

1101 Riverside Drive Notes: *e-mail notification only

Ms. Jennifer Johnson, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (573) 526-4209

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jennifer.johnson@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

 Nadja Karpilow, Environmental Planner
Region E - Mid-America Regional Council SWMD (816) 701-8226

Kansas City,  MO   64105

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: karpilow@marc.org600 Broadway

Ste. 200 Notes:

Ms. Lina Klein, Project Manager
Aquaterra Environmental Solutions Inc.

Columbia,  MO   65201

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: lklein@aquaterra-env.com1000 North College Ave.

Ste. 4 Notes:

Ms. Andrea Kliethermes, Budget and Planning Section Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-2468

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: andrea.kliethermes@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Scott Kolb, P.E., Environmental Manager
Dyno Nobel Inc.-Carthage Plant (417) 359-2202

Carthage,  MO   64836

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: scott.kolb@am.dynonobel.com17562 Gum Road

P.O. Box 717 Notes:
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Mr. Charles Kutterer, Senior Environmental Engineer
MEMC Electronic Materials Inc. (636) 474-7453

St. Peters,  MO   63376-0008

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: ckutterer@memc.com501 Pearl Drive

P.O. Box 8 Notes:

Mr. James M. Lanzafame, Health and Environmental Manager
The Doe Run Co. - Buick Resource Recycling Facility (573) 626-3406

Boss,  MO   65440

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jlanzafame@doerun.comHwy. KK

HC 1, Box 1395 Notes: *e-mail notification only

Mr. Matt Larsen, Attorney
Shook, Hardy & Bacon (816) 559-2374

Kansas City,  MO   64108

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mlarsen@shb.com2555 Grand Blvd.
Notes:

Mr. Mark Lenox, 
Fort Leonard Wood (573) 596-0882

Fort Leonard Wood,  MO   65473-8944

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mark.lenox@us.army.mil1334 First St.

Building 2229 Notes:

Mr. Ryan C. Lickteig, 
University of Missouri - Kansas City

Kansas City,  MO   64110

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: lickteigr@umkc.edu4747 Troost Ave.
Notes:

Mr. John Madras, Environmental Policy Director
Department of Natural Resources (573) 522-9911

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: john.madras@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Administration

1101 Riverside Drive Notes:

Ms. Lisa Martin, Safety and Compliance Officer
Heritage Environmental Services, LLC (816) 453-4321

Kansas City,  MO   64161-9427

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: lisa.martin@heritage-enviro.com8525 Northeast 38th St.
Notes:

Mr. Brian Martin, CHMM, Consulting Environmental Scientist
AmerenUE (314) 554-2233

St. Louis,  MO   63166-6149

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: bmartin2@ameren.comOne Ameren Plaza, 1901 Chouteau Ave.

P.O. Box 66149, MC 602 Notes:
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Ms. Susan Mattheis, 
Environmental Works Inc.

Springfield,  MO   65807

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: susanm@environmentalworks.com1016 West Battlefield St.
Notes:

Mr. Matt McKinley, 
City of Kansas City

Kansas City,  MO   64106

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: matt_mckinley@kcmo.org324 East 11th St.

Ste. 1606 Notes:

Mr. Bradley T. Meyr, Facility Manager
Buzzi Unicem USA, Midwest Division (573) 335-8878

Cape Girardeau,  MO   63703

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: bradley.meyr@buzziunicemusa.comCape Girardeau Alternative Fuels Facility

2524 South Sprigg St. Notes:

Mr. Michael Miller, Global Environmental Compliance Manager
GE Energy - Environmental Services (816) 356-8400 1590

Lee's Summit,  MO   64082

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: michael3.miller@ge.com417 Southeast Thompson Drive
Notes:

Mr. Glenn Moll, 
ICI Group Services

Carthage,  MO   64836

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: glenn_moll@ici.com3078 County Road 180
Notes:

Mr. Austin Mount, 
Region J - Quad-Lakes SWMD

Clinton,  MO   64735

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail:908 North Second St.
Notes:

Mr. Rich Nussbaum, P.E., R.G., Permits Section Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-3139

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rich.nussbaum@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes: *e-mail notification only

Mr. Jeff Parks, 
Dyno Nobel Inc.-Carthage Plant

Carthage,  MO   64836

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jeff.parks@am.dynonobel.com17562 Gum Road

P.O. Box 717 Notes:
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Mr. Kevin Perry, 
The Forrester Group Inc. (573) 636-7000

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: kevin@forrestergroup.com428 East Capitol Ave.

Ste. 319 Notes:

Ms. Mary Ann Phillips, Recycling Coordinator
City of Joplin (417) 624-0820 501

Joplin,  MO   64801

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mphillip@joplinmo.orgHousehold Hazardous Waste Satellite Collection Facility

602 South Main St. Notes: *e-mail notification only

Mr. Wayne Pierson, 
Energizer Battery Manufacturing Co.

Maryville,  MO   64468

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mwayne.pierson@energizer.com3131 East First St.
Notes:

Mr. Norb Plassmeger, 
Osage Solutions, LLC

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: nbplass@yahoo.com101 East High St.
Notes:

Mr. James T. Price, Attorney
Spencer, Fain, Britt and Browne LLP

Kansas City,  MO   64106

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jprice@spencerfane.com1000 Walnut St.

Ste. 1400 Notes: Counsel for Able Body.

Mr. Mark Reppond, Senior Environmental Health and Safety Manager
Safety-Kleen Systems Inc. (417) 866-6412

Springfield,  MO   65802

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mark.reppond@safety-kleen.com734 Northwest Bypass 66
Notes:

Ms. Kris Ricketts, 
Department of Health and Senior Services

Jefferson City,  MO   65102-0570

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: kris.ricketts@dhss.mo.gov930 Wildwood Drive

P.O. Box 570 Notes:

Ms. Jackie Robb, Vice President
Wellington Environmental Consulting and Construction, Inc. (314) 344-4930

St. Louis,  MO   63144

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: jrobb@environmentalcare.com607 Hanley Industrial Court
Notes:

Tuesday, November 27, 2007 Page 9 of 12



Hazardous Waste Forum
Oct. 23, 2007

Mr. Wes Robb, 
Wellington Environmental Consulting and Construction, Inc. (314) 344-4930

St. Louis,  MO   63144

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail:607 Hanley Industrial Court
Notes:

Mr. Rickie L. Roberts, P.E., Senior Engineer
Gredell Engineering Resources Inc. (314) 344-3574

St. Louis,  MO   63044-2455

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rickr@ger-inc.biz3460 Hollenberg Drive

Ste. 300 Notes:

Mr. Tim Roehl, 
Region P - South Central SWMD (417) 932-5345

Eunice,  MO   65468

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: t.lroehl@train.missouri.org5436 Hwy. 17
Notes:

Mr. Eric Sappington, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (573) 526-3373

Jefferson City,  MO   65109

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: eric.sappington@dnr.mo.govFSD, Environmental Services Program

2710 West Main St. Notes:

Ms. Terry J. Satterlee, Attorney
Shook, Hardy & Bacon (816) 559-2374

Kansas City,  MO   64108

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: tsatterlee@shb.com2555 Grand Blvd.
Notes:

Mr. Andy Savastino, 
City of Kansas City

Kansas City,  MO   64106

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: andy_savastino@kcmo.org324 East 11th St.

Ste. 1606 Notes:

Ms. Debra Sessler, Planner
Department of Natural Resources (573) 526-4230

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: debra.sessler@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Matt Shanahan, 
Burns & McDonnell

Kansas City,  MO   64114

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: mshanahan@burnsmcd.com9400 Ward Parkway
Notes:
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Mr. David Shanks, 
The Boeing Co. (314) 234-9351

St. Louis,  MO   63166-0516

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: david.l.shanks@boeing.comMS 5111-2491

P.O. Box 516 Notes:

Mr. Ken Smith, 
Silgan Containers Manufacturing Corp.

St. Joseph,  MO   64501

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: ksmith@silgancontainers.com2115 Southwest Lower Lake Road

P.O. Box 4488 Notes:

Mr. Dennis Stinson, Superfund Section Chief
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-1388

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: dennis.stinson@dnr.mo.govDEQ, Hazardous Waste Program

1738 East Elm St. Notes:

Mr. Lisa Stuecken, Budget Analyst
Department of Natural Resources (573) 751-6480

Jefferson City,  MO   65102

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: lisa.stuecken@dnr.mo.govOD, Administrative Support

1101 Riverside Drive Notes:

Ms. Courtney Tieman, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (314) 416-2960 293

St. Louis,  MO   63125

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: courtney.tieman@dnr.mo.govFSD, St. Louis Regional Office

7545 South Lindbergh Blvd., Ste. 210 Notes:

Mr. Joe Trunko, Waste Management Unit Chief
Department of Natural Resources (314) 416-2960 257

St. Louis,  MO   63125-4839

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: joe.trunko@dnr.mo.govFSD, St. Louis Regional Office

7545 South Lindbergh Blvd., Ste. 210 Notes:

Ms. Linda Vishino, CHMM, Environmental Compliance Officer
Washington University (314) 935-7864

St. Louis,  MO   63130

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: vishinol@msnotes.wustl.eduHilltop Campus

One Brookings Hall Drive Notes:

Mr. Scott Walk, Health and Safety Manager
Northwest Missouri State University (660) 562-1475

Maryville,  MO   64468-6001

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: swalk@nwmissouri.edu800 University Drive
Notes:
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Mr. Roger R. Walker, Executive Director
Regulatory Environmental Group for Missouri (REGFORM) (573) 761-9313

Jefferson City,  MO   65102

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: rwalker@regform.org238 East High St.

P.O. Box 205 Notes:

Ms. Linda Wegrzyn, Environmental Specialist
Department of Natural Resources (314) 416-2960 245

St. Louis,  MO   63125

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: linda.wegrzyn@dnr.mo.govFSD, St. Louis Regional Office

7545 South Lindbergh Blvd., Ste. 210 Notes:

Mr. Kevin Wideman, 
Department of Transportation (573) 526-4171

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: kevin.wideman@modot.mo.gov

P.O. Box 270 Notes:

Mr. William "Bill" Wilder, 
Department of Transportation

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: william.wilder@modot.mo.gov601 West Main St.

P.O. Box 270 Notes:

Ms. Lisa Wolking, Environmental Specialist
Missouri National Guard (573) 638-9791

Jefferson City,  MO   65101

Ext.:Phone:
E-mail: lisa.wolking@us.army.mil6819B North Boundary Road
Notes:
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